

Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt) Ltd

Evaluation Report

(As per PPRA Rules 2014)

	Qualu-e-Azalli Solar Fower (FVI) LIU.
	Least Cost Selection
Title of Procurement R	Rehabilitation of 50kW Solar Wind Hybrid Power plant in Wadgal, Khushab
Date & Time of Submission of BID 0	05-January-2021 @ 02:30 pm
Date & Time of Opening of BID	05-January-2021 @ 03:00 pm
No. of Bids Received	2
Date & Time of Opening of Financial Bid 0	05-January-2021 @ 03:30 pm
1 st Ranked Bidder	M/s Base Energy
Lowest Quoted Bid Price	PKR 912,553/- (Inclusive all taxes)
Estimated Budget	PKR 1.5 Million



Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

Evaluation Report of Bids for Rehabilitation of 50kW Solar Wind Hybrid Power plant in Wadgal, Khushab

Procurement No. 2020/Tech-007

05-January-2021

In response to our advertisement for Rehabilitation of 50kW Solar Wind Hybrid Power Plant in Dhok Wadgal, Khushab dated 10th of December 2020 we received 02 bids from the following companies:

- 1. Base Energy
- 2. Mustafa Engineering Services

The last date for submission of bids was 5th of January 2021 till 02:30pm

The bids were opened at 03:00pm by the bid evaluation committee in presence of representatives of the bidders.

Technical Evaluation:

The technical evaluation of bids is as under:

Sr. No.	Required Documents/ Information	Availability of Document/Proof	
		Base Energy	Mustafa Engineering Services
1	Technical and Financial Bids enclosed in separate in a single envelop.	Yes	Yes
2 .	Is the firm registered with SECP/Registrar of Firms	Yes	No
3	Registration with FBR	Yes	No
4	Registration with PRA	Yes	Yes
5	Affidavit for blacklisting of firms	Yes	Yes
6	Is bid security attached? (Rs 50,000)	Yes	Yes

Responsiveness of Submitted Bid:

Bid submitted by Base Energy was declared responsive fulfilling complete checklist documents.

M/s Mustafa Engineering Services was declared non-responsive as they are not registered with SECP/Registrar of Firms as per our requirement and the also submitted the proof of individual registration with FBR.

QA

Jaham 1



Quaid-e-Azam Solar Power (Pvt.) Ltd.

Evaluation Report of Bids for Rehabilitation of 50kW Solar Wind Hybrid Power plant in Wadgal, Khushab

Procurement No. 2020/Tech-007

05-January-2021

In response to our advertisement for Rehabilitation of 50kW Solar Wind Hybrid Power Plant in Dhok Wadgal, Khushab dated 10th of December 2020 we received 02 bids from the following companies:

- 1. Base Energy
- 2. Mustafa Engineering Services

The last date for submission of bids was 5th of January 2021 till 02:30pm

The bids were opened at 03:00pm by the bid evaluation committee in presence of representatives of the bidders.

Technical Evaluation:

The technical evaluation of bids is as under:

Sr. No.	Required Documents/ Information	Availability of Document/Proof	
		Base Energy	Mustafa Engineering Services
1	Technical and Financial Bids enclosed in separate in a single envelop.	Yes	Yes
2	Is the firm registered with SECP/Registrar of Firms	Yes	No
3	Registration with FBR	Yes	No
4	Registration with PRA	Yes	Yes
5	Affidavit for blacklisting of firms	Yes	Yes
6	Is bid security attached? (Rs 50,000)	Yes	Yes

Responsiveness of Submitted Bid:

Bid submitted by Base Energy was declared responsive fulfilling complete checklist documents.

M/s Mustafa Engineering Services was declared non-responsive as they are not registered with SECP/Registrar of Firms as per our requirement and the also submitted the proof of individual registration with FBR.

Jahann 1

Financial Evaluation:

-

Since Mustafa Engineering Services was declared non-responsive at initial scrutiny stage, therefore only the financial bid of responsive bidder i.e. Base Energy was opened on the same date and time. The Summary of Financial Evaluation is follow:

Final Price (Inclusive of Taxes)				
Base Energy	Mustafa Engineering Services			
PKR 912,553	Not Opened			

Base Energy was the only bidder with offered bid price.

The approved budget for this procurement as per minutes of 45th F&P Committee meeting of Board of Directors is PKR 1.5 Million.

Evaluation Summary:

The procurement process has been carried out in accordance with PPRA 2014. M/s Base Energy is the only compliant bidder who has quoted the price well within the approved budget of PKR 1.5 million.

Ghavasuddin Khan Manager HR

Jahanzeb Afzal Deputy Manger Project

Jahanzaib Jamshed Assistant Manager Technical (Site)